
Time Series Profile
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 10 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Population

Total 14,357 14,404 14,516 14,648 14,729 14,661 14,530 14,357 14,332 14,431 14,633 14,509 14,516
Change - 47 112 132 81 -68 -131 -173 -25 99 202 28 64
Percent Change - 0.3% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% -0.5% -0.9% -1.2% -0.2% 0.7% 1.4% 0.2% 0.4%
Annual Rate - 0.3% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Households

Total 5,657 5,675 5,717 5,768 5,800 5,772 5,717 5,648 5,638 5,677 5,757 5,711 5,717
Change - 18 42 51 32 -28 -55 -69 -10 39 80 10 25
Percent Change - 0.3% 0.7% 0.9% 0.6% -0.5% -1.0% -1.2% -0.2% 0.7% 1.4% 0.2% 0.4%
Annual Rate - 0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Housing Units

Total 6,242 6,269 6,327 6,388 6,434 6,408 6,358 6,292 6,290 6,341 6,438 6,344 6,341
Change - 27 58 61 46 -26 -50 -66 -2 51 97 20 37
Percent Change - 0.4% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7% -0.4% -0.8% -1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.5% 0.3% 0.6%
Annual Rate - 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%

Data Note: The Esri Vintage 2020 Time Series (2010 thru 2020) represents July 1 annual estimates in 2020 geography. With each annual release, the entire Time Series is revised.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Time Series Profile
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Population

Total 92,260 92,694 93,226 93,679 94,151 94,482 94,936 95,271 96,061 96,849 97,861 94,679 94,482
Change - 434 532 453 472 331 454 335 790 788 1,012 560 463
Percent Change - 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 0.5%
Annual Rate - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Households

Total 34,681 34,853 35,060 35,238 35,431 35,563 35,738 35,874 36,197 36,521 36,920 35,643 35,563
Change - 172 207 178 193 132 175 136 323 324 399 224 186
Percent Change - 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 0.6% 0.5%
Annual Rate - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Housing Units

Total 38,228 38,404 38,606 38,808 39,032 39,215 39,445 39,611 39,992 40,337 40,791 39,315 39,215
Change - 176 202 202 224 183 230 166 381 345 454 256 213
Percent Change - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 0.6%
Annual Rate - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.5% 0.5%

Data Note: The Esri Vintage 2020 Time Series (2010 thru 2020) represents July 1 annual estimates in 2020 geography. With each annual release, the entire Time Series is revised.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Time Series Profile
 Ottawa, KS
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Latitude: 38.5712

Longitude: -95.2505

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Population

Total 1,545,068 1,553,402 1,560,998 1,568,484 1,577,125 1,589,026 1,605,994 1,623,979 1,641,883 1,654,954 1,665,146 1,598,733 1,589,026
Change - 8,334 7,596 7,486 8,641 11,901 16,968 17,985 17,904 13,071 10,192 12,008 11,047
Percent Change - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
Annual Rate - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Households

Total 619,448 622,914 625,985 629,009 632,482 637,372 644,445 652,189 659,758 665,299 669,526 641,675 637,372
Change - 3,466 3,071 3,024 3,473 4,890 7,073 7,744 7,569 5,541 4,227 5,008 4,559
Percent Change - 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
Annual Rate - 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average Median
Housing Units

Total 687,958 691,632 694,858 698,085 701,830 707,286 715,175 723,844 732,312 738,392 742,966 712,213 707,286
Change - 3,674 3,226 3,227 3,745 5,456 7,889 8,669 8,468 6,080 4,574 5,501 5,015
Percent Change - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.8% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
Annual Rate - 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6%

Data Note: The Esri Vintage 2020 Time Series (2010 thru 2020) represents July 1 annual estimates in 2020 geography. With each annual release, the entire Time Series is revised.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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